Rhode Island (5-1,0-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- Samford (3-5,0-0 SoCon)
11/27/22 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

Date: 11/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’g‘: déﬁég? ﬂ"o Rhode Island 200 14| 17] 24| 75

Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL Samford 21 19 7 16 63

Referees: Kiara Negron, Ryan Durham, Ron Ledington

Rhode Island 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Touré,Mayé * 30 7-16 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 14

15 Squires,Emma % 19 6-11 0-4 0-1 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 2 12

03 Cairns,Dolly * 24 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10

35 Lassiter,Sayawni % 25 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 4 9

21  Hattix-Covington,Madison * 33 3-8 1-3 1-2 2-3 5 0 2 4 1 1 8

01  Phillips,Sophie 16 3-4 3-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 10

30 Debroise,Ines 15 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 4 3 0 0 6

13  Dutat,Anaelle 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 0 4

25 Adler,Anete 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

55 Sene,Sophie 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0

33 Rinat,Emmi 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 8-23 9-12 13-23 36 11 15 15 1 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 29-64 45.3 % 8-23 34.8% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Samford 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Bailey,Andrea * 35 6-18 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 7 5 0 5 14

04 Redmond,Sanaa = 26  4-6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 10

20 Tarpley,Alyssa * 31 3-5 3-5 0-2 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 9

35 Ngulefac,Sussy & 23  4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 8

23 Wheeler,Kathleen * 17  2-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 4

44  Bowman,Emily 10 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 0 8

33  Stephens,Rylie 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 5

05 Heidger,Carly 17  2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4

02 Lee,Macey 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1

03 Marchbanks,Masyn 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 8-19 3-6 7-25 32 15 13 22 3 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 1-2  50.00 %

Total 26-54 48.1 % 8-19 42.1% 3-6 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Rhode Island

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford

GOOD JUMPER by CAIRNS,DOLLY

STEAL by SQUIRES,EMMA

TURNOVER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TOURé,MAYé

MISS 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,EMMA

ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

MISS JUMPER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

MISS LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint)

FOUL by TOURé,MAYé

STEAL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

GOOD JUMPER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,EMMA
SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE

TURNOVER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

GOOD 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

MISS 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
REBOUND OFF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOURé,MAYé

SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES

SUB IN by SENE,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
MISS FT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY
ASSIST by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES

09:49 0-2 H2

09:17 TURNOVER by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

09:17

09:12

08:59 3-2 V1 GOOD 3PTR by REDMOND,SANAA
o= ASSIST by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

08:43

08:27 MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

08:12

08:08 3-4 H1

07:42 6-4 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA

07:08

== REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
06:58 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
06:47

== REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
06:28
06:28 SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
06:28 SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY
06:27 TURNOVER by REDMOND,SANAA
06:27
06:22 6-6
06:03 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA

== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:00
06:00

05:47 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by REDMOND,SANAA
== ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

05:35

05:35 STEAL by REDMOND,SANAA

GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,SANAA (fastbreak)(in the
05:31 11-6 V5 paint)

05:13 119 V2

04:46 13-9 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint)
04:35

04:26 FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
04:23 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
04:23 SUB IN by STEPHENS,RYLIE
04:23 SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY
04:23 13-10 V3

04:21 13-13

04:00 MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,SANAA(in the paint)

03:55 FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY



SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by DUTAT,ANAELLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DUTAT,ANAELLE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DEBROISE,INES

GOOD LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBROISE,INES

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS LAYUP by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
ASSIST by DEBROISE,INES

SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE

SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
SUB OUT by SENE,SOPHIE

SUB IN by SQUIRES,EMMA

SUB IN by TOURé,MAYé

SUB IN by RINAT,EMMI

MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TOURE,MAYé
TURNOVER by TOURé,MAYé

FOUL by TOURé,MAYé

SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES
SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
MISS LAYUP by RINAT,EMMI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by RINAT,EMMI

FOUL by SQUIRES,EMMA

SUB OUT by TOURé,MAYé
SUB IN by SENE,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:55 13-14 H1
03:55 13-15 H?2

03:39 15-15

03:16 17-15 V2

02:57 17-17

01:45 19-17 V2

01:34 19-20 H1

00:45 20-20
00:45 21-20 V1

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by LEE,MACEY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by BAILEY,ANDREA
GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,RYLIE
ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

TURNOVER by REDMOND,SANAA
SUB OUT by REDMOND,SANAA
SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

STEAL by LEE,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEPHENS,RYLIE

TURNOVER by LEE,MACEY

STEAL by STEPHENS,RYLIE

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ANDREA
SUB IN by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,EMILY

BLOCK by BOWMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,RYLIE
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,RYLIE



VISITORS: Rhode Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford

10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,MACEY

10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,RYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,ANDREA
10:00 SUB IN by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
10:00 SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

09:47 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
o ASSIST by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 09:34 23-23
09:21 MISS 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
FOUL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 09:16
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 09:16
SUB OUT by RINAT,EMMI 09:16
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY 09:16
SUB IN by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 09:16
09:15 FOUL by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
09:15 TURNOVER by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY 09:06
REBOUND OFF by SENE,SOPHIE ==
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,EMMA(in the paint) 08:57 23-25 H2
08:57 FOUL by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
MISS FT by SQUIRES,EMMA 08:57
== REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANDREA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,EMMA ==
MISS 3PTR by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 08:40
== REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
08:25 TURNOVER by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by SENE,SOPHIE 08:24
SUB IN by ADLER,ANETE 08:24
08:24 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
08:24 SUB IN by REDMOND,SANAA
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,EMMA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
07:48 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

TURNOVER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 07:43

FOUL by ADLER,ANETE 07:26
07:26 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
07:26 SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
07:26 SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY
07:26 SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY
07:19 TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANDREA

STEAL by SQUIRES,EMMA 07:19

GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,EMMA(in the paint) 07:09 25-27 H2

ASSIST by ADLER,ANETE --
06:45 28-27 V1 GOOD 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

GOOD JUMPER by ADLER,ANETE(in the paint) 06:32 28-29 H1

ASSIST by SQUIRES,EMMA --

FOUL by ADLER,ANETE 06:20

SUB OUT by ADLER,ANETE 06:20

SUB IN by SENE,SOPHIE 06:20

06:17 TURNOVER by BOWMAN,EMILY

STEAL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 06:17

MISS LAYUP by SENE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:10

REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,EMMA —

MISS LAYUP by SQUIRES,EMMA(in the paint) 06:05

06:05 BLOCK by BOWMAN,EMILY



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by SENE,SOPHIE 06:04

SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 06:04

SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES 06:04
06:04 SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
06:04 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY
06:04 SUB IN by LEE,MACEY
06:04 SUB IN by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

05:45 30-29 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

GOOD 3PTR by DEBROISE,INES 05:25 30-32 H2
ASSIST by SENE,SOPHIE --
05:10 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by SENE,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by SENE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY 04:52
SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 04:52
SUB OUT by SENE,SOPHIE 04:52
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 04:52
SUB IN by TOURE,MAYé 04:52
SUB IN by RINAT,EMMI 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by BAILEY,ANDREA
04:52 SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
04:27 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES =
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 04:06
= REBOUND DEF by LEE,MACEY
03:46 TURNOVER by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,EMMA 03:46
SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE 03:46
MISS LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint) 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
02:59 33-32 V1 GOOD 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST by REDMOND,SANAA

02:56 FOUL by LEE,MACEY

TURNOVER by TOURé,MAYé 02:43

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 02:42

SUB OUT by RINAT,EMMI 02:42

SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY 02:42

SUB IN by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 02:42
02:42 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
02:42 SUB OUT by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
02:42 SUB IN by BAILEY,ANDREA
02:42 SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

02:34 35-32 V3 GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

GOOD JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint) 02:20 35-3¢ V1
01:52 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA
BLOCK by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 01:52
REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES --
TURNOVER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 01:45
SUB OUT by TOURé,MAYé 01:42
SUB IN by SENE,SOPHIE 01:42
FOUL by CAIRNS,DOLLY 01:29
SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES 01:29
SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 01:29
01:29 MISS FT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 MISS FT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by SENE,SOPHIE --



TURNOVER by SENE,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS JUMPER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS 3PTR by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

VISITORS: Rhode Island

01:18
01:18
01:15
01:05

00:58
00:54
00:54
00:45

00:36

00:07

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

37-34

40-34

V3

V6

STEAL by BAILEY,ANDREA
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REDMOND,SANAA

SUB IN by STEPHENS,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,RYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,RYLIE
ASSIST by BAILEY,ANDREA

HOME TEAM: Samford

SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE
SUB OUT by SENE,SOPHIE
SUB IN by SQUIRES,EMMA
SUB IN by TOURé,MAYé

GOOD JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé(in the paint)
ASSIST by SQUIRES,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL by SQUIRES,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

STEAL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
GOOD LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,SAYAWNI
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:35
09:02
08:41
08:21
08:08
08:03
07:35
07:25
07:10
06:54
06:54
06:49

06:27

06:15
05:55

40-36

40-38

40-40

40-42

40-44

V4

V2

H2

H 4

SUB OUT by LEE,MACEY

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,RYLIE
SUB IN by REDMOND,SANAA
SUB IN by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANDREA

TURNOVER by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ANDREA(iIn the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by REDMOND,SANAA
SUB OUT by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
SUB IN by LEE,MACEY

SUB IN by STEPHENS,RYLIE



MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,EMMA

SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE

SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES

MISS LAYUP by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé&(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE

MISS JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé

REBOUND OFF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
TURNOVER by DEBROISE,INES

GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,MAYé(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

REBOUND DEF by TOURé,MAYé

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD
SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES

SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB IN by RINAT,EMMI

SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI

MISS JUMPER by TOURé&,MAYé(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE

GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY

ASSIST by DUTAT,ANAELLE

STEAL by TOURé,MAYé

MISS JUMPER by CAIRNS,DOLLY

STEAL by CAIRNS,DOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by TOURE,MAYé(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAIRNS,DOLLY

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé(in the paint)

05:45
05:34
05:29
05:28
05:20
04:52
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:47
04:26
04:09

03:57
03:40
03:40

03:36
03:21
03:02
02:42
02:42
02:38
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:24

02:20
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:54
01:36
01:36
01:31

00:58

00:53

42-44

44-44
44-46
47-46

47-49

47-51

H2

H 2
V1

H 2

H 4

SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA

REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by BAILEY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEE,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,RYLIE
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,RYLIE

STEAL by BAILEY,ANDREA

GOOI? JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA
ASSIST by LEE,MACEY

STEAL by BAILEY,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA

FOUL by BAILEY,ANDREA

SUB OUT by LEE,MACEY

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ANDREA
SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

TURNOVER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

FOUL by BOWMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY

SUB IN by REDMOND,SANAA

SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE
SUB IN by SQUIRES,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,EMMA

4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
SUB IN by BAILEY,ANDREA
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Rhode Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford
SUB OUT by RINAT,EMMI 10:00
SUB IN by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,RYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
09:41 49-51 H2 GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,SANAA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 09:20
09:05 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,EMMA 08:52 51-53 H2
08:32 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,EMMA 08:20
SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE 08:20
MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:50 MISS JUMPER by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
REBOUND DEF by TOURé,MAYé --
MISS LAYUP by LASSITER,SAYAWNI(in the paint) 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:12 TURNOVER by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
GOOD JUMPER by TOURé,MAYé 06:55 53-55 H2
06:31 55-55 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 06:21 55-57 H?2
06:02 TURNOVER by REDMOND,SANAA
STEAL by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 06:02
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY 06:02
SUB OUT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 06:02
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 06:02
SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES 06:02
06:02 SUB OUT by REDMOND,SANAA
06:02 SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
06:02 SUB IN by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
06:02 SUB IN by BOWMAN,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 05:52 55-60 H5
ASSIST by DEBROISE,INES --
05:37 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES --
MISS JUMPER by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:14 TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANDREA
GOOD JUMPER by DEBROISE,INES(in the paint) 04:46 55-62 H7
04:46 FOUL by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,EMILY
04:46 SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
GOOD FT by DEBROISE,INES 04:46 55-63 H8
04:28 57-63 H6 GOOD LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 04:17 57-66 HH9
ASSIST by DEBROISE,INES --
FOUL by DUTAT,ANAELLE 04:02
03:55 60-66 H6 GOOD 3PTR by TARPLEY,ALYSSA



-- ASSIST by HEIDGER,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by TOURéE,MAYé 03:29
== REBOUND DEF by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
03:21 TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANDREA
TURNOVER by DEBROISE,INES 03:04
03:04 STEAL by TARPLEY,ALYSSA
02:53 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD(in the paint) 02:43 60-68 HS8
02:30 62-68 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA

02:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES 02:27
SUB IN by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 02:27
MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAELLE(in the paint) 02:16

02:16 BLOCK by HEIDGER,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TOURéE,MAYé 02:02 62-70 H8
ASSIST by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD --

01:48 TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANDREA
STEAL by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD 01:48
TURNOVER by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 01:41
01:41 STEAL by BAILEY,ANDREA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
01:24 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD --
01:18 FOUL by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 01:18
SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE 01:18
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY 01:18
SUB IN by SQUIRES,EMMA 01:18
01:03 FOUL by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
01:03 SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
01:03 SUB IN by STEPHENS,RYLIE
00:53 FOUL by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
00:53 SUB OUT by MARCHBANKS,MASYN
00:53 SUB IN by REDMOND,SANAA
00:51 FOUL by REDMOND,SANAA
GOOD FT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 00:51 62-71 HO9
GOOD FT by LASSITER,SAYAWNI 00:51 62-72 H 10
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY 00:51
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,EMMA 00:51
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 00:51
SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE 00:51
00:51 SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
00:51 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,RYLIE
00:51 SUB IN by LEE,MACEY
00:51 SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
FOUL by DUTAT,ANAELLE 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
00:35 SUB IN by STEPHENS,RYLIE
00:35 63-72 H9 GOOD FT by LEE,MACEY
00:35 MISS FT by LEE,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by LEE,MACEY
00:32 SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE 00:32
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY 00:32
00:32 FOUL by BAILEY,ANDREA
GOOD FT by CAIRNS,DOLLY(fastbreak) 00:32 63-73 H 10

GOOD FT by CAIRNS,DOLLY(fastbreak) 00:32 63-74 H11



SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HATTIX-COVINGTON,MAD

63-75 H 12

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,RYLIE

SUB IN by LEE,MACEY

SUB IN by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,KATHLEEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEE,MACEY

SUB IN by NGULEFAC,SUSSY

MISS LAYUP by NGULEFAC,SUSSY(in the paint)

FOUL by TARPLEY,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by NGULEFAC,SUSSY
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

SUB OUT by BAILEY,ANDREA
SUB IN by MARCHBANKS,MASYN

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KATHLEEN
MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,SANAA(in the paint)



